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NOTICE

Subject: Scheduled Downtime of Ladakh State Data Centre for Security Enhancements.

It is hereby informed that the Ladakh State Data Centre (SDC) will remain offline from
8:00 PM on 18th July 2025 (Friday) to 8:00 PM on 20th July 2025 (Sunday) to carry out critical
upgrades to the firewall and security infrastructure.

2; During this maintenance window, access to various applications, services, and data hosted
on the State Data Centre platform (Annexure “A”) may be disrupted or unavailable. Departments
are therefore advised to plan their activities accordingly to avoid any inconvenience.

3. However, it is clarified that the scheduled downtime will not impact the operation of
the eOffice Ladakh instance, which will continue to function normally during this period.

4. This planned enhancement is essential to strengthen the overall cyber security posture of
the Government IT infrastructure.

Sd/-
(Shashanka Ala) IAS,
Secretary,

Information Technology Department,
UT Ladakh

No. SecylT/UTL/2025-26/ 163 2 -39 Dated: 15.07.2025

Copy to the:
All Administrative Secretaries, Administration of UT of Ladakh.

Additional Director General of Police (ADGP), UT Ladakh.

Secretary to Lt. Governor, UT of Ladakh, for information of Hon'ble Lt. Governor.
Deputy Commissioner/CEO, LAHDC, Leh & Kargil.

All the Directors / Chief Engineers, UT of Ladakh.

Joint Director, Information Department for wide dissemination in all media of
information.

Director (NIC), Ladakh for uploading on the UT Website.

OSD with Chief Secretary, UT of Ladakh for kind information of the Chief
Secretary, UTL.
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(Mohit Sharma) JKAS,
Under Secretary



Annexure “A”

List of Applications hosted at Ladakh State Data Centre

S.No | Department Name URL

1 LPDD Portal https://lpdd.ladakh.gov.in

2 Social Welfare Portal https://socialwelfare.ladakh.gov.in
3 LSSSSB Portal https://lssssb.ladakh.gov.in

4 Medleapr https://medleaor.ladakh.gov.in

5 Llarma https://landrecords.ladakh.gov.in
6 RCCMS Portal https://rccms.ladakh.gov.in

7 Website of the Directorate of School https://dse.Ladakh.gov.in

Education

8 Web§ite of Distt. Statists & Eval. Office, https://dseokargil.Ladakh.gov.in

9 c\?erggite of Industries & Commerce https://industries.Ladakh.gov.in

10 Website Ladakh Legal Service Authority https://lisa.Ladakh.gov.in

11 Website Ladakh Disaster Management https://ldma.Ladakh.gov.in
Authority

12 Website Food Safety Department Ladakh | https://foodsafety.Ladakh.gov.in

13 Website of the Ladakh Police Department | https:/police.Ladakh.gov.in

14 Website of CEO Ladakh https://ceo.Ladakh.gov.in

15 General Provident Fund (Finance) http://10.149.0.43

16 Ladakh Grievance Portal https://grievance.ladakh.gov.in

17 eUnnat https://eunnat.ladakh.gov.in

18 School Education Deptt https://sedtransfer.ladakh.gov.in

19 GAD Employee Transfer Portal https://transferportal.ladakh.gov.in

20 Ladakh Tourism Website Https://Tourism.ladakh.gov.in

21 Pahchayat ERMS Ladakh https://erms.ladakh.gov.in

22 Ladakh Skill Development Mission https://lsdm.ladakh.gov.in

23 Higher Education Department https://highereducation.ladakh.gov.in

24 Help Hub platform - Social Welfare https://helphub.ladakh.gov.in
Department

25 Information Department https://information.ladakh.gov.in
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Ladakh Connect & Transfer Form

https://connect.ladakh.qov.in

27 Ladakh Heli Service(LAHDC) https:/!heliservice.Iadakhm.in

28 Project Monitoring & Inventory Mgmt https://projectmonitoring.ladakh.qov.in
29 s Mps:llinventorvmanaqement.ladakh.qov.in
30 School Education Deptt - ERP Project https://schoolerp.ladakh.gov.in

31 https://schoollsp.ladakh.gov.in

32 https://schoolanalytics.ladakh.qgov.in
33 https://schoolses.ladakh.gov.in

34 SIDCO Ladakh https://sidcoladakh.ladakh.gov.in

35 Eabgari (Excise Deptt) https://eabgari.ladakh.qgov.in

36 DDAC Kargil https://ddackargil.ladakh.gov.in

37 Staging Server NIC https://staging.ladakh.gov.in




